B40SR12424A
12V Output DC/DC Converter, Box Type Package
DS_B40SR12424A_05222013                                                                   E-mail DCDC@delta.com.tw
 FEATURES
 Wide input voltage range, 18~60V
 200W Output @ 18V~27V Vin range
 300W Output @ 27~60V Vin range (Including 27V)

DS_B40SR12424A_05222013                                                                   E-mail DCDC@delta.com.tw
Part Numbering System
B 40 S R 124 24 A
C
Form
Factor
Input
Voltage
Number
of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Option Code
Option
Fitting
B-
Box
40 –
18V~60V
S –
Single
R –
Regular
124 –
12.4V
24 –
24A
With
Built-in
fuse
holder
Enable
pin
Sealed
connector
& fuse
holder
Connector Kit
A YES NO NO
1xhousing+ 4 terminals
B YES NO YES
C NO YES NO
D NO NO NO
Model List
Input Voltage Range Input Output
EFF @48VIN 100%
LOAD
B40SR12424(A\B\C\D) 18V~60V 13.1A 12.4V 24A 88.3%